the aggregate as "Companies");  

AND  

CENTURY TELEPHONE ENTERPRISES, INC., a Louisiana  
corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Lender") .  

W I T N E S S E T H  

WHEREAS, Shareholders and the Companies have requested Lender  

to lend to Borrower the principal sum of TWENTY-FIVE MILLION AND  

N0/100 ($25,000,000) DOLLARS (the "Loan");  

WHEREAS, the Loan to Borrower is for the purpose of acquiring  

approximately 328 shares of capital stock of MTC (hereinafter  

"Purchased MTC Stock)"  

WHEREAS, a Shareholder and/or a Company or a combination of them may in the future, desire to sell, transfer or otherwise dispose of some

[...]

All other terms used herein shall have the meanings as otherwise stated herein.  

ARTICLE II LOAN  

Section 2.01 Loan. Subject to the terms and conditions of of this Agreement, Lender shall lend to Borrower and Borrower shall borrow from 
the Lender the sum of TWENTY-FIVE MILLION AND N0/100 ($25,000,000.00) DOLLARS.  
Section 2.02 Note. The obligation of the Borrower to repay the Loan shall be evidenced by a promissory note payable to the order of Lender, in 
substantially the form of Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Note") in the principal amount of the Loan.

[...]

Interest only on this note is payable quarter- annually commencing on the first day of November 1994 and the first 
day of February and May 1995 (each "Payment Date"). Beginning with the Payment Date of August 1, 1995, Borrower shall pay eleven con- 
secutive quarter-annual principal payments of Four Hundred Sixteen Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Six and 00/100 Dollars ($416,666.00) each 
plus accrued simple interest on the entire principal balance at the time of each quarter-annual payment. One final principal payment in the 
amount of the unpaid principal balance then outstanding under this Note, plus accrued simple interest, shall be due on May 1, 1998.